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General demographics

All participants are Bulgarian - 20 responses

Age Gender

18-24 Other

S 5.0%
15.0% Not disclosed

25-29
40.0%

Female
40.0%

30-34
20.0%

35-39
25.0%

16 live and work in Bulgaria, 1 in Switzerland, 1 in Russia, 2 haven’t disclosed
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Career

Out of 9 PhD students, 6 are also
employed as researchers and one
works as a teacher.

Career stage
Industry worker

5.0%
Post-doc
15.0%

PhD Student
45.0%

Master Student

20.0%

Permanent p...

15.0%

Particle physics T, 13 (65%)

Nuclear physics I S (30%)
Astrophysics —© ©%®)
Medical physics IEG_G_G 2 (10%)
Accelerator physics NG = (15%)
Software development NN 3 (15%)
Detector R&D NG 7 (35%)
Theoretical physics —0 (0%)

All master students are also
employed at academic institutions.
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Satisfaction and balance

Overall happiness with their work
(1 - not happy at all; 10 - extremely happy)

Most people cite deadlines and their
own personal motivation as a reason
to work too much.
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ﬂ 0(0%)  0(0%)
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Happiness with work/life balance
(1 - not happy at all; 10 - extremely happy)

Other reasons include:

e pressure from employers/supervisors and 4
colleagues;
grant writing; 2

e unclear workflow that leads to extra effort. 0 (0%)




Satisfaction and balance

Do you need to work overtime (e.g. during weekends and

holidays)?

No
10.0%

Often
50.0%

Most people admit they often
have to work overtime.

Do you feel like you work too much?

Rarely

40.0%

How many hours a week do you work on average?

45-50
10.0%

Less than 35
20.0%

More than 50

Rarely

35.0%

Often

20.0%



Free time and interests

Too many administrative tasks and meetings are the main reasons
not to develop enough research.

Do you think you have enough time to develop research topics Do you think you have enough free time?
that interest you?

Unsure
10.0%

Unsure
15.0%

Yes
45.0%

No
40.0%

Other common reasons are having to teach classes and/or advise students,
as well as having to work a second a job.
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Work environment

Overall work-environment happiness
(1 - not happy at all; 10 - extremely happy)

Most people are rather happy
with their work environment,
management and the groups
they work in.

1 2 3 4

Happiness with management
(1 - not happy at all; 10 - extremely happy)

10.0

7.5

5.0

2.5

0(0%)  0(0%) 0(0%)  0(0%)
00 | | 1(5%) | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10




Work environment

My voice is heard in decision making
(1 - not happy at all; 10 - extremely happy)

Various results on whether one’s
voice is heard when making
decisions and work is appreciated -

by fellow colleagues. B o oo

1 2 3

My colleagues appreciate my work
(1 - not happy at all; 10 - extremely happy) Most people are rather

satisfied with their own work,
however 30% of people
don’t believe their work is
beneficiary to the field.

0 ((‘)%) 0 (cl)%)
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Satisfaction with the salary

How happy are you with your salary?

(1 - not happy at all; 5 - extremely happy)
6 (31.6%)

5 (26.3%) 5 (26.3%)

3 (15.8%)

0 (cl)%)

5

How happy are you with the PhD

8 scholarship you received?
(1 - not happy at all; 5 - extremely happy)

G ED)

PRED)

2 (16.7%)

CED) 0 (("%)

1 2 3 4 5

Satisfaction with the salary
varies: most people are
dissatisfied, however there are
also positive results.

Generally people think the
PhD scholarships are
insufficient.

(According to the Bulgarian
laws for higher education, PhD
scholarships should be at least
150% from the minimum wage
for the last 12 months)




Trainings, funding and presentation

Do you have enough opportunities to present your work at
scientific events?

Most participant are able to present their work at
various scientific events. 20.0%

Yet, they are not fully aware of all funding " .
ot applicable...
opportunities for their research. 10.0%

Yes
70.0%

How informed are you about funding opportunities for your research?
(1 - not informed at all; 5 - fully informed)

6 (30%)

ED) 5 (25%)

ERED)

1 (5%)
10




Trainings, funding and presentation

Do you participate in outreach activities?

No L

10.0%
Yes, re%téI%rg/y Despite realizing the great importance of
= O - - - . ]
outreach activities, most participants do not
participate regularly in such events.
T How important do you find outreach activities?
60.0% (1 - not informed at all; 5 - fully informed)

75

6 (30%
5.0 ()

25

2 (10%) 2 (10%)

1 (5%
0.0 (5%)
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Stress, mental health and discrimination

Do you think you work has impact on your mental health? A large number of people (15 out of 20) cite the uncertainty
about the future as their main source of stress.

The short deadlines and lack of time is the second
most common problem (12 out of 20).

y Other common reasons are too much work and too
€es
70.0% many different tasks.

How stressed are you?

. . . (1 - not stressed at all; 5 - extremely stressed)
A small amount of people also cite communication

(and lack thereof) with their colleagues and o600 000
management as a source of stress. 4

6 (30%)

2 out of 20 people claim to have 2 2 (10%)
experienced or witnessed discrimination 0(@%)
of any sort at the workplace. !




Prospects about the future

55% of the people would choose the same career path if given the chance.

“I have a clear idea about the future of my career” .
. (1 - no idea at all: 10 - clear idea) 4 out of 20 people plan to go work in the

industry, 1 already has. Everyone else plans
to stay in academia.

The main reason to switch to industry is
higher salaries and secure positions.

How often do you think about quitting physics and switching Reasons to choose academia

wour occupation entirely?
Never

25.0% Work environment

It's more relaxed -3 (18.8%)

Better working hours ‘1 (6.3%)

Rarely 25 5.0 75 10.0 125 13
35.0%

7 (43.8%)

Often
40.0%




The future of HEP

Are you interested in future collider projects?

Unsure
5.0%

12 out of 20 participants are interested in \o
future collider projects, though half of all are 25.00
not well informed on the subject.

How informed are you about future collider projects?
(1 - not informed at all; 10 - clear idea)

2 (

0 «lJ%) 10%) 0 (cl)%)

4 5 6

Yes

70.0%
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The future of HEP

Would you dedicate your time to developing future collider
projects?

Though all participants point out their busy
schedules and lack of funding, they would like to
dedicate time and effort to development of
future collider projects.

@ Yes, but it's not my top priority @ Yes, a big amount of time No

Reasons not to engage in future collider projects

I have enough work already [ NNRRENMNMMNNE ' %)
Lack of interest —4 (28.6%)
Lack of opportunity —4 (28.6%)
Leckorfunding - N - - 70
Lack of expertise -1 (7.1%)

Lack of exact working groups [ EAtD
2 4 6 8
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Opinions about future projects

Favorite future projects

NICA Muon collide...

5.0% 5.0%
CLIC

FCC

25.0%

Unsure
45.0%

Do you support building the FCC or do you prefer investing in
other rechnologies (plasma accelerators, fixed target experim...

Investing in other proje...
35.0%

Unsure
40.0%

Investing in FCC
25.0%

There is a high percentage of participants interested in other projects than FCC.

Yet, there is a high fraction of participants unsure on the best possible future scenarios.
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Opinions about future projects

Do you think there are enough physics grounds for building
FCC (Future Circular Collider)?

All participants have expressed great interest in
750 doing research in Europe, despite some being
unsure about the specific future HEP project.

Unsure
40.0%

35.\560/? If the CEPC is built before the FCC construction starts:

Are you afraid building FCC would take away funding from
other projects?

Unsure
25.0%

@ Other projects should be funded instead @ Unsure The FCC should be built regardless 17



Summary

Workplace

Majority of the participants are happy with
their work/life balance.

Most participants often work overtime.

Most people are rather satisfied with their own
work, however 30% of people don’t believe
their work is beneficiary to the field.

Stress and mental health

Main source of stress are the uncertainty
about the future, deadlines and lack of
time, as well as too many tasks.

Only a small fraction of participants have
been subjected to or witnessed discrimination
at their workplace.

The future of HEP

not well informed on the subject.

e Most participants are interested in the future collider projects, though half are

e There is a high percentage of participants interested in other projects than FCC.
All participants have expressed great interest in doing research in Europe.
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